STEREO TURNTABLE

L=-12D.,

KUT, KCT

{ART-117-0>

UPRIONEER

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com) BObSWO r|d3000



http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com

CONTENTS

1. SRECIFICATIONS. . . core » soi%3 585505 3 50048 saas § 788 2  Fie ¥ SmEed SR § § e

2. EXPLODED VIEW
2.1 Main panel

2.2 Tone atm SS8MBIW IPPDEBION oo s ¢ soiin 5 i s ¥ idws s Rasen o 809 7 Raey paws
2.3 Belt guide assembly (KXAD93) . o i iavi s vvvmn s soumi s wuws s swons svsen s s
24  Function lever assembly (PXA-Q05B) .........ccciiiiiiiiiiannsacinianss
2.5  Speed selector assembly {(KXA-296). ... ... ... .0 iiiiiiiiininansnnnaiaias
v e et
DT OOl DOE enon & s § SRS FEB00 § DIREEN § U § PR ¥ i PR W & R R R
2.8 PAOKINE oo v poey & o s § wvmmm § 9/ewinss ¥ SR & @ammns & ¢ Gemn 5 BRsec ¢ e ¢ ¢ e

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)



http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com

PL-12D-1I

1. SPECIFICATIONS

MOTOR AND TURNTABLE

MOLOT & ovvvs v s v paaimsmaies esie i 4-pole synchronous
Turntabledriver ... ....cvetiiisinavarasasneranas Belt-driven
Speed ... ... Two speeds: 33-1/3, 45rpm
Wow and flutter ............... T 0.08% (WRMS) or less
i T .. 48dB or more
Turntable platter ....ooovevevernranas 30cm (12 in.) diameter

die-cast aluminum alloy
TONBATM .o vivvvvinre e reenenenn Static balance type pipe arm
Effectivearmlength ........ SRR SRS A 22.1cm
Usable cartridge weight ... .. .coviiiiinreiiaans, 4 to 10g
SUBFUNCTIONS

Anti-skating deivce

Lateral balance

Viscous-damped arm elevation

Plug-in type light aluminum head shell
Counterweight with tracking force adjustment gauge
Overhang checker

MISCELLANEOUS .
Power requirements . . ...... i SR AC 120V (60Hz}
Power consumption........ e e b R b e vm 11w
Dimensions ..........cocuenas 430(W) x 167{H) x 349(D)mm
17(W) x 6-9/16(H) x 13-3/4(D) in.
WEIBHE . coosmarmmmimommm e smastame v ssoss 7.5kg, 16 Ib 8oz,
~ ACCESSORIES ‘
LUBHICHION cowca ivmsm vy ioss s timimss dsaions wiof sy esarasasse e inas 1
SErRWNIVEE «oon i S s e 1
EPrecord adaptor .. .. .ovtiinrniii i it 1
Subweight .....coiiiigrireraientarersereaiararenen 1
~ Cartridge mOUNTINg SCTEWS .+ ..o vcinvverrorataasarnereann 6
Cartridge mounting washers ., ............ ... . iiiuiin, 2
Cartridge mountingnuts . ........coouininnnnrans R 2
Operating INStruCtions . .. ... v vs v e iiieeninrannenans 1
NOTES:

o Above specifications refer to combination of turntable
PL-12D-11 with the Pioneer Phono cartridge PC-30.
o Specifications and the design subject to possible modification
. without notice due to improvements.

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)



http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com

EXPLODED VIEW

MAIN PANEL NOTE: Parts indicated in green cannot be supplied.

Ring
A61-602-0

Tonearm assembly

Rubber mat B0,
E31-606.8 , PPD-520-A See page 5
Turntable platter
PNR-0110-0
//’
Belt -
KEB-004-0 e
A(//
//<
/"//
Nut N Arm rest
\\‘\ Washer © B71-656-B Y KNK-185-A
Panel flat spring . B22-650-0 (& '
KBH-149-0 e o) Sems B Mx 10 |
5y Arm stand Angle
Buffer NE4-843-A . :
PEC-004-A -~
. © _Adaptor holder
No3-007-B (KCT)
Name plate 3-08
PAM-G%S-D ¥ PNW-002-A (KUT) 4, Cord stopper
T.M3x8
Main panel :2‘;?_1 17-C
// ' = Panel flat spring (D)
=3 PBH-002-A
Speed selector assembly Panel flat ; ) | =
KXA-296-A 7 spring (F) | /"'/’/ )
! PBH-004-A = PSA.M3 x B ' BuHar
! SW.M3 ) PEC-004-A
A ~ @'ld Terminal Power cord
— . i\ KKC-021-0 KDG-011-Q
PEC-004-A v
5 TM3x6
TM3x86 // /, ; Cord stopper
VI SR RERTS.
s J E32.056-0
- = - Qutput cord
e Center shaft assembly % POE-Q04-A
W71-004-D Terminal (4P) Y
PKC-001-0
Panel flat spring (A) Capacitor Cord stopper
PBH»DI{}O / KCE-005-0 KNK-244.0
o |
i i TM3Ix8
[
| 7 0 ™S
2 ; Buffer S
. B H\\
PEC:004:A N Function lever assembly
™~ PXM-005-D See page 6
J' Motor See page 7
r o
_Bc'el-x guide assembl-\} See p;z;ge 5
KXA-093-D

Panhead screw
... Tapping screw
. Panhead screw + Spring washer
. Panhead screw + Spring washer
+ Flat washer
. Panhead screw + Flat washer
Flat washer

SV s Spring washer
N .. Nut
E . E-type washer

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)



http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com

PL-12D-]I

22 TONE ARM ASSEMBLY (PPD-520)

Lateral weight Set screw
KLA-438-C M4 x 5

Main weight
PXA-502-0

Set screw
M2.6 x 2

Elevation assembly
PXA-603-A Shaft

"KLA-350-B

Washer
@ KBE-008-0

% Spring
. KBH-022-A
@ Washer
'@ KNA-125-A

N.M4

2.3 BELT GUIDE ASSEMBLY (KXA-093}

NOTE: Parts indicated in green cannot be supplied.

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)


http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com

24 . FUNCTION LEVER ASSEMBLY (PXA-005)
NOTE: Parts indicated in green cannot be supplied.

Spring
KBH-066-A

Plate spring

SemsA M3 x 4

E-3 @
Sern' M3 x4

[ :’?’4‘

Plate Sj':li"m('_!

Steel ballo

Ll

r

(&

Angle

25 SPEED SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (KXA-296)

NOTE: Parts indicated in green cannot be supplied.

Steel ball
5/32"

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)



http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com

PL-12D-I11

26 MOTOR

NOTE: Parts indicated in green cannot be supplied.

- NM4 (&) N.M4
< @) SW.M4
sw.ms @D : € Motor mounting plate

§ °lo o)
oy © A

E @ Rubber cushion

o1 E31-605-A

\_/

/

i3

gl s
il

\\

O
@ Motor mounting screw
% KBA-025-A .
g
i

r,

-3

Motor puliey
PLA-002-0
M3 x 3
2 D CE

Motor
KXM-024-A or

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)



http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com

2.7 CABINET

NOTE: Perts indicated in green cannot be supplied.

Dust cover - )
PNV-005-0 {KCT}
PNV-002-0 (KUT}

Name plate

Lock plate

e Power cord
M4 x8 KDG-011-0
 W.M3.1x 13
_ACord stopper Output cord
: 532-0%9/ PDE-004-A
S
PXA-014.0 (KCT) ~ Cord stopper
KNK-244-0

T W.M3.1 x 13

PXA-014-0 {KCT)
"PXA-0030 (KUT)

Cabinst
PMM-025-A (KCT)
PMM-024-A {KUT)

Punching plate

S WM24x 6.3

A ok " : 'ferrriinal Qj‘ﬁ W.M3.1x 13
) | ' Bottom cover

: i Lead wire g
. B D
i X - ' ’ Foot
3 E31-147-0

/
Lo

L

M.24 x 6.3

W.M3.1 x 20

~

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)



http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com

PL-12D-]1

2.8 PACKING METHOD

NOTE: Parts indicated in green cannot be supplied.

Upper board
- Sm&‘;A-mw ;
Operating instructions s
PRB-019-0 : Ring :?E':T c’mse
Vinyi bag {15mm)
345 x 395 x 0.05t B11-657-D
Card board {(11.5 mm)
H52-632-0 Washer
E B23-642-A
Nut
B71-653-A
Tranisit screw
KBC-001-0
Cramp caution card ~ "
PRW-003-0 *

Arm protector (L} -

: Screwdri\ger
KEX-002-A
Lubricator

KEM-001-A

_ R EP adaptor
K - NB83-603-A
'Styrotgctor ] ' )
KHA-126-Cf:+ ~ S Subweight
' ' Arm protector (R} ™~ LA49\4A

- Styrotector '
'KHA-127-B

inyl bag
345 x 394 x 0.05 $~.

Packing case
» PHG-058-0 (KCT)

PHG-054-0 (KUT)
ﬁfﬂg stopper ;

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)



http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com

Printed in Japan

PIONEER ELECTRONIC CORPORATION
4-1, 1-Chome, I\Acg._u-r_a, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153, Japan
U.S. PIONEER ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

75 Oxford Dmive, Moonachie, New Jdersey O7074L).S.A,

PIONEER ELECTRONIC (EURDPE] N.V.
Meir-Center Meair 21, 2000 Antwerp, Belgium

PIONEER ELECTRONICS AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.
256-8B City Road. South Melbourne. Victoria 3208. Austraha

APR. 1975

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)


http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com

